© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 34
Cisco Catalyst IR1800
Rugged Series Routers
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 34
Contents
Product overview 3

© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 27 of 34
Ordering information
The Catalyst IR1800 Series is a Smart License-enabled product. Cisco Smart Accounts and Virtual Accounts
are required to order the product. For more information on how to order the Catalyst IR1800 and Cisco Smart
Accounts, visit the Cisco Smart Account user guide.
Ordering the Catalyst IR1800 can be divided into three major sections:
1. Operating system and licenses (step 2)
2. Pluggable modules (steps 3 through 7)
3. Accessories (step 8 and later)
To place an order, select the right product IDs from the tables below in sequential order.
Table 22. Product ordering process
Step 1.  Select the base platform.
Hardware (chassis) Description
IR1821-K9 Cisco Catalyst IR1821 Rugged Router
IR1831-K9 Cisco Catalyst IR1831 Rugged Router
IR1833-K9 Cisco Catalyst IR1833 Rugged Router
IR1835-K9 Cisco Catalyst IR1835 Rugged Router
Step 2.  Select the network stack and throughput tier.
Licenses
Network Essentials  Network Advantage  Throughput tier Aggregate throughput
SL-1800-NE/DEF-K9 SL-1800-NA/DEF-K9 T0 (default) 30 Mbps
SL-1800-NE/PERF-K9 SL-1800-NA/PERF-K9 T1 (Performance) 200 Mbps
SL-1800-NE/BOOS-K9 SL-1800-NA/BOOS-K9 T2 (Boost) Uncapped
The T2 (Boost) license requires an additional mandatory L-18-HSEC-K9 license.
Upgrade licenses will be available post-FCS.
Step 3.  Select the cellular pluggable modules.
Cellular module Description